ANDHRA PRAD;ZSH STATE DISASTER RESPONSE & FIRE SERVICES DEPARTME
RIPOTTI SRIRAMULU NELLORE DISTRICT NT

¥ 3k ok
From:-
G .Sreenivasulu, To,
District Fire Officer, The Deputy Commissioner,
sri Potti Sriramulu Nellore Distriey KVS (RO),
’ Secunderabad..

Re.No. 461/A1/2012, dt.29 .02 2012,

Sir,
Sub:- A.P. State Dj ;
Disaster Response & Fire Services Department-S.R — SPSR Nellore District —

Issue of O s .
Building O?CI'('é’:dﬂ:y N(? Objection Cf:rtlﬁcate for Non-Multi Storied Existing School
1¥a vidyalaya , Tadikala Bazar, Stone house Pet, Nellore , Sri Potti

Refi- 1, i i i
e iegrl:; 13(2) of A.P. Fire Services Act, 1999 and Rule 15 (2) of A.P. Fire
-mergency Operation ang Levy of Fee Rules, 2006.

4, fIjlndl.1;110.46I/AI/.'Z(.)I2 d.t. 06-02-2012 of DFO, Nellore. Inspection report received
rom the Non Multi storied Building inspection committee of SPSR Nellore on

18-02-2012.
@Re@

incipal Kendriya vidyalaya ,Tadikala Bazar, Stone
;has requested for the issue of No Objection

2) Vide reference 3™ cited, Ms E.Bharati Pr
kala Bazar, Stone house Pet, Nellore ,Sri Potti

house Pet, Nellore ,Sri Potti Sriramulu Nellore District
Certificate for Occupancy to Kendriya vidyalaya ,Tadi

Sriramulu Nellore District .

3) Vide reference 4™ cited the Non-Multi Storied Building inspection committee of Sri Potti
Sriramulu Nellore District Comprising of the Asst. District Fire Officer, SPSR Nellore District, and
the Station Fire Officer, Nellore have inspected the existing building and recommended the issue of

No Objection Certificate for occupancy for the above Educational Building.

Particulars Of The Educational Building:-

4)
i. Particulars of the Building o R.C.C. Slab
ii. Height of the Educational Building : 3.4 Meters. )
iii. No of Block /Floors : 1 No./Ground .
i i ticulars :
7 v WIS'e %ar ll\/Its Occupancy Occupant Load
S Ne, Floor | Areain 5q,BE as given the management
ional — 40
1. Ground 311.09 Sq. Mts Educational -Bl
Total 311.09 Sq. Mis.
i 60331
: i :on Fee for Rs.3111/-, vide Challan No. ,
4 The Builder ha? remlttt;a\(li 1;;231)9"33?“;9]'_102_2012 for Rs. 312/- towards charges at Sub-
0. )

dt ,06-02-2012 Vide Challan Head of Account.

levant
Treasury, Nellore under r¢ (Contd...Page. No.2)
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- 2-
ties for safe use of exists shall be provided as per Claus 3,4:2 Pary .

de of India, 2005. '
provided by the builder as p€

Smoke Venting facili
r Table-23 of N:B Part.

(vi)
National Building Co
) The following fire fighting systems

vii
rs as per IS: 2190.

rs and one 4.5kg. Co2 extinguisher and ope 5

expelling extinguishe :
her for every 600 S- Meters. Radius.
lled with water and two filled il
d

Fire Buckets (Two fi
ters built up area/per floor should be hung to a stand,

1. Fire extinguishe

Two 9 liters Water
Kg. DCP Extinguis
c. Four 9 liters. round bottom

sand) For every 600 sq. Me
uishers should be placed as near as

ould be placed on the supporting wall or in w,
ottom is 1000MM above ground le(:,d;!n,
€l,

a.

NOTE: _ . .
» Fire exting possnble to exits of stair lands with
hindering the routes. Out

> Wall mounted Fire extinguishers sh
h a way that their b

metal or plastic, cabinets, in suc
d to Kendriya vidyalaya ,Tadikala Bazar, g¢,, ‘
’ e

The No Objection Certificate is issue
Potti Sriramulu Nellore District.

house Pet, Nellore ,Sri
ove should be Maintained at all times. No

(i) All the Fire safety measures as provide ab
temporary structure such as tents or with thatched construction shall be allowed for

Educational institutions.
(i) Every room witha capacity 45 students shall have at least two doors.
he building should be informed to the undersigned and

(iv) Any alterations or expansion t
get permission.
(iv) The builder may be informed of the following rules regulations.
a) ' As per clause 13:1 of Part-II of the National Buildin i
il:;r:r;)tylglg or Athe pe'rmit nor the appr.oval of the drawings and speciéf;icca:)igzs?;g:diﬁs nel.ther
o b)' 'ldf% uthority during  erection of the building shall in any way relieve th e
uilding from full responsibility for carrying out the work in accordanc: (v)vv;t;]:e;ho{
e

requirements of  National Building Code of India.

b
A)rchitect ;\S pf};nCliause 9/.3 of part-II of the National Building Code of India the Licensed
gineer / Structural / Supervisor/ Town planner shall be responsible for

supervision of :
the construction and for the completion certificate. In the event of violation of

the provisi .
provisions  of the code shall be liable to penalties as prescribed by the Authorities

including cancellation of the license

The NOC to Kendri i
Sriramulu Nellore Distrircl,y ;:): l1d izel:lary ?r:)Tr:(tI; ka(.lla vl bl o
1e date of issuance and it is to be r ’
enewed every

year regularly from this office
Copies i  Srirgen . Wr
bies fo Sri Potti Srirgnrubd Nel or%kt v
9_[,,01

Copy to Ms E.Bharati
) -Bharati Principal Kendriya vi e/
pegpetels. lya vid i
Copy to the D,iitrrli::)to gé Sr'r*.‘mulu Nellore Distyr?i?m ,Tadikala Bazar, Stone housé Pet, Nellore
gopy t0 the Asst. Distril::(t:a[i;?:?)l Officer, SPSR Nellore District for informati
. . ion.
opy to the Station Fire Officer 1Nil§leli;r§PSR Nellore District.
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AND
STATE DISASTER RESp ONlSi]f}A PRADESH

CHECK LISTISELF APPRATS AT, ouSERVICES DEPARTMENT

EDUCATIONAL, BUILDIN(‘S gllzlf?(l)ltg o M IEASURES [N
. = 6 METERS HEIGHT.
KA/ Name and Address of the Educationa] Instit W
itute
.. - (o
5 | Name z:nlg Address of the correspondent wit, e iy
contact No. Sa A Anbelopary
Poncigal 235421 (5D
¢ No. of Blocks AT
/D/ Total number of floors in the building (Block wise) oL
. ' Growed (Lo O 1‘3/
F | Total height of the Educationg] Institution Building ; .
Tiie ullding in---------- T.asmbs
’F—/ Floor wise built-up area each floor
1) Cellar ----- e Sq. Mtrs
u) Ground 2.1:41 Sq. Mirs, |
iii) -~ First Floor -—=--- §q_ Mrs .09

Total built-upiareaglh‘?-‘i-- Sq. Mtrs

1* Wlnether the:Educétional BMIdm is of i
7+ | Whether the educational Insg 10g 15 of permanent construction? | Yes | No

i tution is Not housed in tem or. Yes | No
structl'lres with roofs of tent, thatched or any other combgsti?:lz v’
materials as per clause 4.2 of IS 14435:19977

3* | Whether Residential/Hostel facili rovided i ildi
7+ | OCCUPANT LOAD _ = e bildng ¥Z§ ﬁg

 No. of Class rooms and students in:
a) Ground Floor ®2-No. of Class Rooms®®No. of

%)

Students.
b) First Floor -=- No. of Class Rooms -=No.
of Students. -
5* | ARRANGEMENTS OF EXITS - Yes | No

Whether the First floor of the educational building is provided
with minimum one stair Case for travel distance of every 30
meters as per table 22 under clause 4.4.1, 4.5.1 and 4.5.2, Part 4
of NBC, 2005?

6* | DOOR WAYS Yes, | No
Whether every room with a capacity of 45 persons in area is
provided at least two door ways as per clause 6.3 of IS

14435:19977

7* | STAIR CASE _ Yes | No
A) Whether one of the staircase is on external wall and

directly open to exterior, interior open space or to an safe
open place as per 9.1 of IS 14435:1997?
o ot O(Stairi:liii: total with of = Mtrs.
g((’z:.mlgi[egnt:ilrfatsag ialsjo. with width of ...TT..Mt.rs. as per table
22 and Clause No.4 of NBC.-2005, shall be provided. .
i [RESTRICTION OF SPREAD OF FIREANDSMOKE . | Yes | No | NA
Whether the laboratories are separately and safely located wi

ke/Fire?
___ | adequate to prevent Smo ETY Yes/ |[No |NA
MENT AND SAFETY .
’ %}‘fege?ltﬁ: Isjtalig:gsg and corridor lit—Z-htmg4 3‘; i‘g;%g BSREmLa
. S 14435: -
. . e er clause 13.2 of 1 A o
0] ii}ca}g:tr&]cal c“'cqlattsuzriz circuit breakers Of earth le‘ll»clli’3c3c:)rt? l;ISt Y?S/ Moo ha
brcaeke:; argn;rovided in the circuits as per clayse 12

L I —_—Cawne M l
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ided. Viz.,
EY MEASURES es have been provi
11 | FIRE SAfh'I:; following fire safety meastes pumps LPM,

o ity of water storage tank; ﬁrided g w8
g Code of India, 20057

Fire extinguishers

Yes

per Table 235 Part
¢ METERS IN HEI GHT UND + ONE STOREY:

FOR BUILDINGS WITI extinguishCI'S

A ' 9 Ltrs. Water expelling

Y ;::i/oonc 4.5 Kg. CO2 extinguisher and one 5
Kg. DCP extinguisher for every 60.0 Sq. Mtr
Built up area /Floor. The extinguishers

should be located as t0 be available within 25

Ye

/]

S
b) l{yf)ﬁ r9adgltrs,. Round bottom Fire b}lckets \-|.03,J 3o
(Two filled with water and two filled with dry
- nE sand) for every 600 Sq. Mirs. built up area
‘ /per floor should be hung to a s@d. I R |
ii) Automatic sprinklers in Basement with One
Electrical pump of 450 LPM and Terrace Tank
' of 5,000 Liters if area exceeds 200 M2
T2 | EMERGENCY AND ESCAPE LIGHTING st/ No
Whether the emergency lighting is powered from a source
independent of that supplying normal lighting? |
13 | ADVISORY FIRE SAFETY MEASURES Yes |No |- |
/ Whether the teaching. and non-teaching staff or any of the able v’
students under went any first aid free fighting training?
14 | Whether  “FIRE DRILLS” are conducted involving all the | Yes |No | --
/ concerned once in 3 months for an initial period of one year and v
subsequently once in 6 months?
/ 15 | Whether the available first aid fire fighting appliances are well Y}c/ No |-
maintained by conducting periodical inspections and tests to ensure
perfect serviceability of then? 5
[16 | Whether any record is being maintained to the above extent? Yes | Novf -
/ 17 l Whether any special care towards the physically handicapped persons | Yes | No 4 -
is planned to help them during fire or similar emergencies v’
ES ]Whether the teaching staff or management is taking any efforts to | Yes | No |-
create “FIRE AWARENESS TO STUDDENTS” \)/
B , a\?l\;htzihf;feesrfect good house keeping is maintained at all the places at 35'9 No | -
20 | Whether the store room, office room, libr ' |
L are well maintained without any scope fg:yﬁ?;lda(l:ili)g;ttory tsc‘:c;lons Yes [ No |-
T cause including “electrical origin” out ol any
L IWhether any action plans are under im i
. plementation for -
evacuation in the event of fire or simmilar emergencies the safe \\!} No N

st

Standards referred: Indian S
) ‘ tand .
Educational Institutions, is 2 e 14435:1997 Cod

:FKY_A - ™

190:1992, part 4 NRC* af Tndia anne

¢ of practice for Fire safety in
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